Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 34% 37% 28% 24% 29% 34% 43% 35% 21% 29% 33%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 51% 58% 59% 52% 57% 50% 54% 61% 49% 61%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 14% 17% 20% 9% 7% 11% 19% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (758) (490) (510) (218) (224) (350) (208) (720) (120) (105) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 9% 27% 68% 5% 68% 33% 33% 29% 30% 35% 32% 32%
Off on the wrong track 55% 81% 54% 24% 88% 25% 51% 57% 65% 59% 53% 53% 56%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 8% 7% 7% 16% 10% 5% 1% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (386) (245)  (352)  (245)  (421) (275) (160) (173) (195) (398)  (234)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 14% 20% 26% 39% 27% 13% 23% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 15% 19% 16% 18% 10% 17% 10% 12% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 11% 14% 1% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 18%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 38% 44% 41% 40% 42% 39% 39% 53% 40% 41%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 8% 13% 13% 5% 3% 7% 12% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (758) (490) (510) (218) (224) (350) (208) (720) (120) (105) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 25% 5% 16% 62% 1% 66% 23% 25% 22% 24% 24% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 18% 25% 4% 24% 17% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 16% 5% 7% 4% 12% 10% 7% 10% 9% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 33% 5% 87% 4% 38% 42% 52% 44% 41% 39% 43%
Not sure 8% 3% 16% 3% 1% 2% 10% 6% 4% 6% 8% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (369) (386) (245)  (352)  (245)  (421) (275) (160) (173) (195) (398)  (234)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 28% 31% 15% 25% 33% 37% 28% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 54% 58% 55% 59% 57% 56% 55% 60% * 39% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 15% 14% 14% 25% 19% 10% 7% 12% * 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (368) (288) (213) (155) (64) (72) (136) (96) (292) (23) (34) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 23% 36% * 35% 28% 31% 24% 30% 32% 28% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% * 61% 55% * 55% 60% 53% 51% 56% 54% 59% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 15% 9% * 10% 12% 16% 25% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% * 99%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (368) (29) (132) (207) (17) (220) (155) (105) (52) (65) (73) (145) (85)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 54% 51% 53% 44% 57% 49% 61% 51% 55% 58% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 40% 42% 40% 48% 35% 44% 34% 43% 37% 34% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (561) (450) (245) (316) (130) (127) (199) (105) (381) (86) (61) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 61% 42% 26% 60% * 53% 48% 53% 52% 51% 48% 61%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 36% 47% 51% 37% * 40% 44% 42% 43% 45% 45% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 10% 23% 4% * 7% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (561) (332) (199) (30) (331) (19) (226) (157) (103) (100) (107) (219) (135)
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5A. Trump Tweets April 17,2019 — ....in my conversation yesterday with President @EmmanuelMacron of France. | also wished both Pope Francis
and President Macron a very Happy Easter!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 22% 17% 17% 27% 31% 26% 12% 23% 19%
Good 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 18% 21% 18% 1% 15% 17%
OK 30% 26% 29% 32% 33% 35% 29% 25% 31% 35% 24% 28%
Bad 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 14%
Terrible 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 24% 16% 13% 15% 31% 24% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (748) (480) (500) (214) (220) (343) (203) (707) (116) (105) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 21% 51% 3% 56% 22% 27% 21% 24% 21% 22% 27%
Good 17% 12% 15% 25% 12% 21% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15%
OK 30% 35% 36% 17% 32% 19% 31% 30% 31% 27% 38% 30% 28%
Bad 11% 15% 13% 4% 17% 3% 12% 10% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10%
Terrible 18% 34% 15% 4% 36% 2% 18% 17% 21% 21% 12% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (364) (375) (241) (350) (241) (410) (272) (158) (171) (191) (390) (228)
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5B. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — Just had a wonderful conversation with @Pontifex Francis offering condolences from the People of the United
States for the horrible and destructive fire at Notre Dame Cathedral. | offered the help of our great experts on renovation and construction as |
did....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 22% 17% 17% 27% 31% 26% 12% 23% 19%
Good 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 18% 21% 18% 11% 15% 17%
OK 30% 26% 29% 32% 33% 35% 29% 25% 31% 35% 24% 28%
Bad 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 14%
Terrible 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 24% 16% 13% 15% 31% 24% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (748) (480) (500) (214) (220) (343) (203) (707) (116) (105) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 23% 4% 21% 51% 3% 56% 22% 27% 21% 24% 21% 22% 27%
Good 17% 12% 15% 25% 12% 21% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15%
OK 30% 35% 36% 17% 32% 19% 31% 30% 31% 27% 38% 30% 28%
Bad 11% 15% 13% 4% 17% 3% 12% 10% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10%
Terrible 18% 34% 15% 4% 36% 2% 18% 17% 21% 21% 12% 19% 20%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (364)  (375) (241)  (350)  (241)  (410) (272) (158) (171) (191) (390)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — Democrats in Congress must return from their Vacations and change the Immigration Laws, or the Border,
despite the great job being done by Border Patrol, will only get worse. Big sections of Wall now being built!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 19% 8% 16% 29% 34% 25% 9% 23% 19%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11% 7% 11% 10%
OK 20% 14% 21% 19% 25% 23% 19% 12% 20% 22% 16% 29%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 23% 15% 13% 14% 15% 22% 15% 18%
Terrible 31% 36% 28% 34% 33% 33% 31% 28% 29% 41% 34% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (971) (745) (475) (496) (213) (215) (341) (202) (707) (114) (101) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 19% 52% 1% 58% 21% 26% 20% 21% 22% 20% 27%
Good 10% 3% 7% 24% 2% 20% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
OK 20% 11% 30% 17% 8% 18% 24% 17% 16% 19% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 20% 3% 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 16% 13%
Terrible 31% 61% 26% 2% 69% 2% 28% 31% 39% 35% 27% 31% 33%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (358)  (370)  (243)  (347)  (242) (404) (271) (158) (171) (191) (383)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — Wow! FBI made 11 payments to Fake Dossier’s discredited author, Trump hater Christopher Steele. @OANN
@JudicialWatch The Witch Hunt has been a total fraud on your President and the American people! It was brought to you by Dirty Cops, Crooked
Hillary and the DNC.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 23% 15% 8% 14% 23% 29% 20% 8% 22% 20%
Good 9% 11% 11% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 3%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 20% 24% 18% 9% 18% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 18% 25% 16% 15% 15% 16% 27% 13% 25%
Terrible 37% 41% 31% 42% 34% 37% 37% 39% 36% 41% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (745) (480) (495) (212) (218) (341) (204) (705) (115) (105) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 1% 48% 18% 22% 17% 16% 21% 17% 23%
Good 9% 3% 6% 20% 1% 22% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10%
OK 18% 7% 24% 23% 6% 18% 20% 14% 17% 21% 15% 21% 12%
Bad 17% 18% 23% 8% 15% 6% 19% 19% 12% 17% 20% 18% 15%
Terrible 37% 69% 30% 6% 77% 6% 33% 36% 46% 39% 36% 34% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (975) (362) (371) (242) (348) (241) (407) (271) (158) (171) (191) (387) (226)
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April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — On Trumps ICC Win, Dems and Republicans See Eye to Eye | RealClearPolitics https://t.co/6S6mP6yH3A
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 1% 12% 14% 8% 6% 9% 15% 13% 12% 7% 14% 11%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 9% 1% 17% 13% 10% 11% 16%
OK 35% 30% 36% 35% 40% 39% 34% 28% 37% 27% 34% 33%
Bad 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 24% 12% 17%
Terrible 22% 25% 19% 25% 22% 25% 22% 21% 20% 32% 28% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (741) (480) (492) (214) (219) (337) (202) (702) (115) (104) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 11% 2% 9% 27% 1% 27% 11% 14% 8% 10% 12% 10% 16%
Good 12% 6% 9% 25% 5% 27% 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 15%
OK 35% 22% 45% 38% 20% 37% 37% 31% 37% 37% 37% 38% 29%
Bad 19% 27% 20% 6% 29% 6% 18% 21% 17% 20% 23% 18% 17%
Terrible 22% 43% 17% 4% 46% 2% 22% 20% 27% 25% 17% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (360)  (373)  (239)  (346)  (239)  (405) (272) (156) (171) (188) (387)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — | believe it will be Crazy Bernie Sanders vs. Sleepy Joe Biden as the two finalists to run against maybe the
best Economy in the history of our Country (and MANY other great things)! | look forward to facing whoever it may be. May God Rest Their Soul!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 13% 8% 12% 19% 22% 16% 11% 18% 13%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% 16% 11% 6% 10% 3%
OK 23% 18% 26% 20% 28% 25% 23% 15% 22% 23% 25% 32%
Bad 17% 15% 18% 17% 24% 16% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 23%
Terrible 35% 39% 29% 40% 35% 37% 33% 35% 34% 44% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (743) (480) (494) (212) (221) (338) (203) (704) (116) (104) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 13% 36% 1% 38% 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Good 10% 3% 7% 22% 1% 24% 9% 11% 8% 4% 11% 10% 12%
OK 23% 12% 28% 29% 8% 27% 26% 19% 21% 28% 23% 24% 17%
Bad 17% 18% 22% 10% 17% 8% 18% 18% 14% 19% 20% 16% 16%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 3% 73% 3% 32% 34% 44% 34% 31% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (974) (363) (371) (240) (347) (239) (407) (272) (156) (169) (192) (386) (227)
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5G. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — Bernie Sanders and wife should pay the Pre-Trump Taxes on their almost $600,000 in income. He is always
complaining about these big TAX CUTS, except when it benefits him. They made a fortune off of Trump, but so did everyone else - and that’s a
good thing, not a bad thing!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 16% 18% 11% 7% 13% 18% 19% 15% 8% 22% 12%
Good 1% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 16% 13% 3% 5% 16%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 26% 28% 24% 20% 24% 28% 24% 23%
Bad 19% 17% 18% 20% 24% 18% 17% 17% 18% 23% 15% 25%
Terrible 31% 35% 27% 34% 31% 33% 30% 28% 29% 38% 33% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (741) (476) (493) (214) (219) (339) (197) (699) (117) (103) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 12% 34% 2% 35% 12% 18% 10% 13% 14% 13% 18%
Good 11% 4% 8% 26% 1% 27% 11% 12% 13% 6% 14% 1% 13%
OK 25% 12% 33% 30% 9% 31% 28% 19% 24% 30% 20% 27% 20%
Bad 19% 25% 22% 7% 24% 3% 22% 18% 15% 19% 24% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 58% 26% 3% 65% 4% 27% 33% 37% 31% 27% 30% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (969)  (360)  (370)  (239)  (348)  (239)  (403) (270) (157) (170) (189) (383)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 17, 2019 — Many Trump Fans & Signs were outside of the @FoxNews Studio last night in the now thriving (Thank you
President Trump) Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, for the interview with Crazy Bernie Sanders. Big complaints about not being let in-stuffed with Bernie
supporters. What’s with @FoxNews?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 17, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 1% 11% 13% 8% 9% 8% 14% 10% 1% 7% 14% 8%
Good 7% 9% 7% 8% 2% 9% 6% 14% 8% 2% 7% 11%
OK 31% 26% 34% 28% 30% 36% 29% 29% 31% 31% 29% 36%
Bad 20% 19% 18% 22% 29% 14% 20% 15% 20% 20% 17% 22%
Terrible 31% 35% 28% 34% 30% 32% 30% 32% 30% 40% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (747) (481) (497) (213) (219) (344) (202) (706) (116) (105) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 11% 3% 8% 24% 1% 25% 1% 13% 10% 14% 9% 9% 12%
Good 7% 4% 4% 17% 1% 18% 7% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 11%
OK 31% 13% 38% 44% 10% 42% 35% 25% 26% 28% 29% 36% 26%
Bad 20% 22% 24% 11% 22% 1% 20% 21% 19% 20% 29% 17% 17%
Terrible 31% 58% 26% 5% 65% 4% 27% 32% 39% 34% 25% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (364) (375) (239) (350) (241) (408) (272) (158) (171) (191) (389) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 35% 24% 25% 26% 31% 35% 31% 20% 30% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 58% 50% 58% 58% 53% 55% 49% 52% 68% 49% 52%
Not sure 17% 11% 16% 18% 17% 21% 14% 17% 17% 13% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (757) (488) (509) (217) (224) (348) (208) (718) (120) (104) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 24% 63% 3% 65% 28% 33% 23% 27% 31% 29% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 86% 51% 18% 93% 18% 54% 54% 62% 58% 53% 53% 53%
Not sure 17% 5% 26% 19% 4% 17% 18% 13% 15% 16% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (368) (385) (244) (351) (245) (418) (275) (160) (173) (195) (395) (234)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 36% 39% 27% 33% 29% 33% 38% 35% 22% 35% 34%
No 51% 52% 46% 55% 51% 54% 51% 46% 50% 62% 45% 45%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 18% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (756) (489) (505) (217) (220) (350) (207) (715) (119) (105) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 13% 29% 65% 8% 71% 29% 38% 33% 29% 38% 33% 33%
No 51% 79% 49% 19% 85% 14% 53% 49% 55% 53% 51% 50% 50%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 16% 7% 15% 18% 13% 12% 18% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (368)  (383)  (243)  (351)  (244)  (417) (275) (159) (171) (194) (397)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 17 - 18, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 17 - 18, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.527 to 2.657,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.312.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You

17



